Class Size

Gender
Female
Male

Ethnicity *
Black or African American
Asian
Hispanic of Any Race
American Indian/Alaska Native
Native Hawaii/Oth Pac Islander
Two or more races
Minority Subtotal
White
Non-Resident Alien (any Race)
Unknown

Region of Origin
New England
Middle Atlantic
Midwest
Southwest
South
West
Other/Unknown®
Non-US

High School Type
Public
Private/Other

HS Class Rank 2
Reported Rank
Top 10%
Top 25%
Top 50 %
Bottom 50%
Bottom 25%

Test Scores 3
Submitted SAT
Submitted ACT

SAT 25th Percentile Score
SAT 75th Percentile Score

Declared Major *
Cox (Business)
Dedman (Humanities & Sciences)
Lyle (Engineering)
Meadows (Fine Arts)
Simmons (Education)

Athletes

Source: Fall 2009 - 2013 Census Headcount File

First-time Undergraduate Student Demographics

N
1,431

737
694

74
100
147

52
377
988

46

148
599
208
281

64

697
734

499
242
156

24

859
894

1,230
1,380

436
596
226
168

105

2013
%

52%
48%

5%
7%
10%
0%
0%
4%
26%
69%
4%
0%

3%
5%
10%
42%
15%
20%
1%
4%

49%
51%

35%
48%
31%
15%
5%
0%

60%
62%

NA
NA

30%
42%
16%
12%
0%

%

N
1,426

698
728

383

42

185
635
185
332

58

740
686

538
250
160
106

962
854

1,200
1,350

431
601
203
173

18

98

2012
%

49%
51%

5%
7%
12%
0%
0%
3%
27%
68%
5%
0%

3%
4%
13%
45%
13%
23%

4%

52%
48%

38%
46%
30%
20%
4%
1%

67%
60%

NA
NA

30%
42%
14%
12%
1%

7%

N
1,382

683
699

73

143

52
367
933

17

40

132
634
194
269

64

827
554

626
305
184
102

970
836

1,200
1,360

439
484
255
191

12

125

2011
%

49%
51%

5%
%
10%
0%
0%
4%
27%
68%
5%
1%

3%
4%
10%
46%
14%
19%

5%

60%
40%

45%
49%
29%
16%
5%
0%

70%
60%

NA
NA

32%
35%
18%
14%
1%

9%

1,479

789
690

82

162
15

31
387
1,005

a4

54
126
746
207
212

90

875
604

682
305
492
632

44

963
837

1,160
1,340

597
476
219
183

109

2010

%

53%
47%

6%
6%
11%
1%
0%
2%
26%
68%
6%
0%

3%

4%

9%
50%
14%
14%

6%

59%
41%

46%
45%
2%
93%
6%
1%

65%
57%

NA
NA

40%
32%
15%
12%
0%

7%

1,329

702
627

64

110

264
998

30

128
646
191
214

73

771
558

613
261
445
571

976
708

1,155
1,330

477
460
225
167

107

2009

%

53%
47%

5%
6%
8%
0%

20%
75%
5%

2%
4%
10%
49%
14%
16%

5%

58%
42%

46%
43%
73%
93%
6%
1%

73%
53%

NA
NA

36%
35%
17%
13%

8%



